昆  山  厚  聲  電  子  工  業  有  限  公  司
UNIROYAL ELECTRONICS INDUSTRY (KUNSHAN) CO., LTD.
Approved Checked Prepared File NO. Edition Date Page
William Zhao Yao Liting Chen Haiyan DE-02-037 1 2016.02.15 1/6
Specification for Approval
88 Longteng Road, Economic & Technical Development Zone, Kunshan City,
Jiangsu, China 215301
TEL: 86 512 57631400/1411 / 1422 / 1433

Approved Checked Prepared File NO. Edition Date Page
William Zhao Yao Liting Chen Haiyan DE-02-037 1 2016.02.15 5/6
5.0 Explanation of Part No. System
  The standard Part No. includes 14 digits with the following explanation:
  5.1 Jumper Wire, the 1st to 3rd digits are to indicate the product type and 4th digit is the special feature.
Example: ZWB0= Jumper wire type-B.
5.2 5th~6th digits:
       For jumper Wire resistors, The 5th & 6th digits will be indicated with “00＂
5.3 The 7th digit is to denote the Resistance Tolerance. For jumper Wire resistors, The 7th digits will be
indicated with “0＂
5.4 The 8th to 11th digits is to denote the Resistance Value.
5.4.1 For jumper Wire resistors, The 8th~11th  digits will be indicated with “0000＂
5.4.2 The 12th, 13th & 14th digits.
The 12th digit is to denote the Packaging Type with the following codes:
A=Tape/Box (Ammo pack)     B=Bulk/Box
T=Tape/Reel                P=Tape/Box of PT-26 products
5.4.3 The 13th digit is normally to indicate the Packing Quantity of Tape/Box & Tape/Reel packaging
types. The following letter codes are to be used for some packing quantities:
A=500pcs     B=2500pcs      C=10000pcs
D=20000pcs   G=25000pcs    H=50000PCS
    5.4.4 For some items, the 14th digit alone can use to denote special features of additional
information with the following codes:
0=NIL
6.0 Ordering Procedure (Example: ZW-B  0.60mm  T/B-10000 )
Z   W   B        0         0   0       0       0   0   0   0         A      C        0
Product Type:
Jumper Wire:
ZWA=0.5mm
ZWB=0.6 mm
ZWC=0.7 mm
ZWD=0.8 mm
ZWF=1.0 mm
Special Features:
0=NIL
Wattage:
Jumper Wire
00=NIL
Tolerance:
0=NIL
Resistance Value:
Fill-in these 4 digits
with “0＂to denote no
ohmic value
Packing Type:
A=Tape/Box
Packing quantity:
7=7,000pcs
8=8,000pcs
C=10000pcs
Additional Information
0=NIL
昆  山  厚  聲  電  子  工  業  有  限  公  司
UNIROYAL ELECTRONICS INDUSTRY (KUNSHAN) CO., LTD.
Approved Checked Prepared File NO. Edition Date Page
William Zhao Yao Liting Chen Haiyan DE-02-037 1 2016.02.15 6/6
7.0 Taping packing:
Dimension: mm
Type O±1 P±0.3 W(A)±5 H(B) ±5 L(C) ±5 Quantity/box
ZW-A 52 5 75 98 255 10,000PCS
ZW-B 52 5 75 116 255 10,000PCS
ZW-C 52 5 75 116 255 8,000PCS
ZW-D 52 5 75 116 255 8,000PCS
ZW-F 52 5 75 116 255 7,000PCS
8.0 Precaution for storage/Transportation:
8.1 UNIOHM recommend the storage condition  temperature: 15℃~35℃, humidity :25%~75%.
 (Put condition for individual product)